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Parker Commercial Dump Pumps 

provide the most reliable , trouble-

free controls for dump trucks and 

trailer applications in our industry. 

The relief valve protects the driver,

pump and cylinder in all  positions: 

raise, hold, neutral and lower.

a Genuine Parker Commercial Hydraulics

Available in G102, SG102 and C102 Series to 
meet your flow range needs

Maximum speed rating up to 2400 rpm

Maximum pressure rating up to 2500 psi

Integrated Relief Valve, Protects Pump and 
Hoist Cylinder

Factory Installed Air Shift Available

3-Line Sleeve Standard
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In-stock with same day shipping

Shop FORCE America for a full line of wet 
kit accessories
	 4Parker Chelsea Power Take Offs
	 4Air and Cable Control Towers
	 4Full Range of Reservoir Kits and 	
	     Accessories
	 4Wing and Quick Couplers
	 4Hose and Fitting Kits
	 4Ball Valves and Other Accessory 	
	     Valves
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DUMP PUMPS

Typical Flow Paths

Explanation of single-acting valve: 2-line Installation
For intermittent operation. 

3-line Installation
For continuous or intermittent operation.

2-line Installation:
One line to the cylinder, one line to the reservoir.
For intermittent operation only.

Spool in Neutral
Oil recirculates internally. 

Raise Position
Oil is routed through work 
port to raise the cylinder.

Lower Position
Oil flows from the cylinder, through
the bottom port and returns to tank.

3-line Installation:
One line to the cylinder, two lines to the reservoir.
For continuous or intermittent operation.

Spool in Neutral
Oil circulates through the 
pump and returns to tank.

Raise Position
Oil is routed through work 
port to raise the cylinder.

Lower Position
Oil flows from the cylinder, through
the bottom port and returns to tank.



C101 DUMP PUMP

G102 DUMP PUMP
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SG102 DUMP PUMP

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

FEATURES

Displacement (in3/Rev)
Weight (lb)
Height (in)
Width (in)
Length (in)
Theo. Flow at 1800 rpm
Pressure (psi)
Speed Range (rpm)
Shaft
Flange
Material
Porting
Spool Action
Support

STANDARDC102

6.38
70
6.49
7.97
16.12
49.7
up to 2500
up to 2400
SAE “B” 13T
SAE “B” 4-Bolt
Cast Iron
1 - 1/4” x 1” NPT
Manual or Air
Extended Studs

STANDARDG102

3.94
42
6.31
5.91
14.06
30.7
up to 2500
up to 2400
SAE “B” 13T
SAE “B” 4-Bolt
Cast Iron
1 - 1/4” x 1” NPT
Manual or Air
Extended Studs

SG102

4.93
56
5.84
6.91
16.64
38.4
up to 2500
up to 2400
SAE “B” 13T
SAE “B” 4-Bolt
Cast Iron
1 - 1/4” x 1” NPT
Manual or Air
Threaded Holes

PART NUMBER

314-9325-227
314-9325-229
308-9310-418
308-9310-903
318-9111-001
318-9111-002
318-9111-003
318-9112-001
318-9112-002

DESCRIPTION

C102 6.38 in³/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with Airshift & 3-Line Sleeve, CCW
C102 6.38 in³/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with 3-Line Sleeve, CCW
G102 3.94 in³/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with 3-Line Sleeve, CCW
G102 3.94 in³/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with Airshift and 3-Line Sleeve, CW
SG102 4.93 in3/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with Cable Shift, CW
SG102 4.93 in³/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with Airshift and 3-Line Sleeve, CW
SG102 4.93 in3/rev, DIN 5462 Mount with Air Shift, CW
SG102 4.93 in3/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with Cable Shift, CCW
SG102 4.93 in3/rev, 7/8 - 13T Splined Shaft, 4 Bolt SAE - B Flange with Air Shift, CCW


